TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 003545 Frame 0470. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Steelwood Extruding Corporation d/b/a Allied Extrusions is not an Assignor.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P.	FORMERLY Novo Industries, L.P.	105/17/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Group Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Royal Gate Blvd	
City:	Vaughan, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 8Z7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406698	SFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2410

bstanley@sonnenschein.com, amhansen@sonnenschein.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: Bryan P. Stanley

P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station Address Line 1: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ROYAL WINDOW A3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900077364

REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0608

TRADEMARK

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Bryan P. Stanley P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:		/bryan p stanley/
Date:		05/21/2007
source=royal usa to	royal group 3 corrective royal group 3 corrective royal group 3 corrective	#page2.tif

source=royal usa to royal group 3 corrective#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0609

Confirmatory Assignment

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS is by and between as the assignor, Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P. ("Royal USA"), with its principal office at 14370 Myford Road, Suite 150, Irvine, California, 92602 and as the assignee, Royal Group Inc. ("Royal Group") with its principal office at 1 Royal Gate Blvd., Vaughan, Ontario, L4L 8Z7, Canada.

WHEREAS, Royal USA (formerly Novo Industries, L.P.) obtained rights to the trade-marks identified in Schedule A (the "Trade-marks") via a Contribution Agreement between Novo Industries, L.P., Novo Capital, Inc. and Steelewood Extruding Corporation (operating under the business name Allied Extrusions) dated December 31, 2000.

WHEREAS, Royal Group and 6714633 Canada Inc. entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement on March 26, 2007. This transaction included the sale and assignment of the Trade-marks from Royal Group to 6714633 Canada Inc. At the date of the assignment (March 26, 2007), the Trade-marks stood in the name of Allied Extrusions. The assignment was completed on the basis that the chain of title to the Trade-marks would be updated after the completion of the transaction.

WHEREAS, Royal USA and Royal Group desire to complete the actions necessary to update the chain of title to place the Trade-marks in the name of 6714633 Canada Inc.

AND WHEREAS, Royal USA wishes to confirm the assignment from Royal USA to Royal Group of all of Royal USA's rights in and to the Trade-marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Royal USA hereby confirms that as of March 25, 2007, it assigned and transferred to Royal Group of all of Royal USA's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, including all its right, title and interest in and to registrations outlined in attached Schedule A, together with all associated goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trade-marks have been used, the same to be held by Royal Group as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Royal USA if this assignment had not been made, this including all rights of action accrued and to accrue in respect of the Trade-marks, including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of Royal USA that took place prior to the date of this assignment and the right to oppose any application to register a trade-mark which may be confusingly similar to the Trade-marks.

EXECUTED at the City of Attace, in Garage USA, this 17 day of May, 2007.

Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P.

By: So Bale

Title: ASO

OTTAWA:841826.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0610

Schedule A

Trade-mark	Application #	Registration #
2XT	75/729,667	2,498,838
SFT	75/429,993	2,406,698

OTTAWA:841826.1

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0611